PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-40 Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 (December 16, 2021), and to declare an emergency.

Section 1:	\$403.78 is anticipated/projected to County General Fund (1000). (Revenue Series Code 8762).
	\$403.78 is appropriated from County General Fund (1000) to Department 0500, OEM/911, Expenditure Code 3094 – Meals and Lodging.
Section 2:	\$30,000.00 is appropriated from Animal Welfare & Control Fund (3404) to Department 0406, Animal Welfare & Control, Expenditure Code 3104 – Spay & Neuter Services.
Section 3:	\$500.00 is transferred from County General Fund (1000) Department 0445, Cops Grant, Expenditure Code 1005 – Overtime and Other Premium Compensation to County General Fund (1000) Department 0433, Jail Juvenile Grant, Expenditure Code 1005 – Overtime and Other Premium Compensation.
Section 4:	\$45,383.48 is anticipated/projected to County General Fund (1000). (Revenue Series Code 8780) *This should have been anticipate/projected in O-22-34
Section 5:	The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in effect immediately.

Approved by the Quorum Court on September 20, 2022.

Attest: _

Margaret Darter Faulkner County Clerk Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: September 20, 2022

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of \$_____ Affirm:

James Baker Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: September 20, 2022